506105499 06/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES F. DEMPSEY	06/17/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINSEVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16900376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, kathleen.jetson@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (CV)

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047176-0453221_501C06US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN F. HUDSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Ben Hudson/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506105499 REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS FOR DELIVERING CONFORMAL RADIATION THERAPY WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY IMAGING SOFT TISSUE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

filed October 30, 2009, Serial No. 12/609,953.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights to sue for and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising from past infringements or unauthorized use of any such patent, or unpaid royalties with respect to use of any such patent, occurring before the date of this Assignment.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting

Page 1 of 2

Updated July 30, 2008 Exhibit E.03

said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	NY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto	set my h	and this _	17th	_day of
<u>June</u>	, 2010.	•				
Signed (
Signed	sev \					
	1)					
Address: 60 Solet	lier Lane Falls, Oh 44022					
Chagrin	rails, or 77002		•	•		
State of ONIO County of Cruyahoa	A					-
On this 17 day of named James F. Demp	psey, to me known to l	010 personal	described	in the fore	going inst	rument,
and deed in and for the				same to be	1113/1101 11	co act
	^					
Marler J	eve					
Notary Public	HIAL					
Mr. Commission Evnis		MARILYN	LANE			
My Commission Expir SEAL		NOTARY P STATE OF	OHIO			
		Recorde	d in			
		Cuyahoga (My Comm. Exp	County 5. 4/26/15			
D. I. D. 40//01 100 1	WAS OF WHITE					